

SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE

No. 75

Monday 9th July

2007

EXTRA ORDINARY GAZETTE

[299]

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF

Mary Joseph Toto

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes -

Mary Joseph Toto

To withdraw the amount standing to her credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this sixth day of June 2007

Adrian Wickham Chairman Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board [300]

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

EXEMPTION ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, GORDON DARCY LILO, Minister of Finance hereby, in consultation with the Board hereby exempt -

Mary Joseph Toto

From the requirements of Section 25(2) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act.

Dated at Honiara this sixth day of June 2007

GORDON DARCY LILO Minister of Finance

 \forall

1

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF

Martel Watari

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes -

Martel Watari

To withdraw the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this sixth day of June 2007

Adrian Wickham Chairman Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board [302]

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

EXEMPTION ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, **I, GORDON DARCY LILO**, Minister of Finance hereby, in consultation with the Board hereby exempt -

Martel Watari

From the requirements of Section 25(2) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act.

Dated at Honiara this sixth day of June 2007

GORDON DARCY LILO Minister of Finance

LIQUOR ACT (Cap. 144)

APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS TO THE ISABEL PROVINCIAL LIQUOR LICENSING BOARD

IN exercise of the powers conferred upon me under section 17 of the Liquor Act (Cap. 144), I, Ruben Dotho, Premier of Isabel Provincial Assembly hereby appoint:-

PROVINCIAL POLICE COMMANDER S/SUPT. CECIL KUSAPA as Chairman and;

FR. PATTESON HEDENI WILSON TUHULA MRS DOREEN ATA EDDIE KOPALA JOHN NOHE

to be members of the Isabel Liquor Licensing Board for a period of one Year with effect from 1st of March 2007.

Dated at Honiara this seventeenth day of May 2007

Hon. Ruben Dotho
Premier
ISABEL PROVINCIAL ASSEMBLY

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Solomon Islands Printers Ltd.